

EUROPEAN UNION

សចរនាពន៍រ៉ុម

EU-ASAC

รรณาส่

AGREEMENT

This Ceremony will take place on in

This Ceremony will include:

- The invitation of 3000 civilians from all over Province,
- The invitation of Government officials, Ambassadors, International Organisations, local- and international NGO's,
- The invitation of representatives from the Military, the Police and the Gendarmerie,
- The invitation of the national and international press.

The European Union represented by EU ASAC through Programme Manager, hereinafter "EU ASAC", supports the above initiative and is prepared to assist financially and technically in its implementation,

Office: Golden Gate Hotel: Room: 001-006, #9 Road 278,Sangkat B.K.K.I , Khan Chamkarmon, Phnom Penh Mobile phone programme manager: (012) 921 425, Tel/Fax:(023) 214 805 , E-mail: : eu.smallarms@bigpond.com.kh

សណ្ឋាគារហ្គូលដិនហ្គេត:បន្ទប់លេខ:009-00៦ .ផ្ទះលេខ.៩.ផ្លូវលេខ.២៧៨.សង្កាត់បឹងកេងកង១.ខ័ណ្ឌចំការមន.ភ្នំពេញ ទូរស័ព.ទូរសារ:(០២៣)២១៤ ៨០៥ , ទូរស័ព: (០២៣)៧២១ ១៦១/៤២៧ ៦១៨ , ទូរស័ព្:ដ: (០១២) ៩២១ ៤២៥

Page 1 of 3



NOW THEREFORE, the GOVERNOR, and EU ASAC agree as follows:

- The GOVERNOR, in accordance with the budget proposal, which is made part of this agreement and attached hereto as Annex 1, will implement the activities as mentioned in Annex 1 (chapter 2 to 7),
- The activities under this agreement shall be implemented on the sole responsibility of the GOVERNOR in the manner described in Annex 1 (chapter 2 to 7) and in accordance with the budget under this agreement, with expenditures, and receipts and records therefore, to be provided to EU ASAC within 15 (fifteen) days following the Ceremony. Any of the money not used for the purposes of the Ceremony shall at that time be returned to EU ASAC, or otherwise put to use as agreed by the GOVERNOR, and EU ASAC.

- 3. This agreement shall be subject to the following additional conditions:
 - All changes in the implementation plan under this agreement and any and all other approvals, waivers, agreements or amendments under this agreement shall be valid only if they have been approved or ratified by the GOVERNOR, and EU ASAC,
 - All persons engaged in carrying out this agreement on behalf of the GOVERNOR, and EU ASAC, shall avoid the fact or appearance of any and all conflicts of interest or corruption with respect to their responsibilities with respect to this agreement or any financial interest or benefit, directly or indirectly, there from,
 - The funding provided by EU ASAC under this agreement is definitive. EU-ASAC will not be responsible, financially or otherwise, for making up any shortfall or deficit incurred by the GOVERNOR, or any other party in the performance of this agreement,
 - Neither the GOVERNOR, nor EU ASAC shall have any claim for damages, compensation, or otherwise by reason of, or directly or indirectly arising out of, any action taken or notice given under this agreement,
 - This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with applicable Royal Cambodian Government and EU policies and regulations,
 - Whenever possible, the GOVERNOR, and EU ASAC will acknowledge the funding under this agreement and the activities covered there under in any reference made by the GOVERNOR, and EU ASAC to such activities in publications, speeches, press releases or on other similar occasions,



This agreement shall be effective upon signature by EU ASAC and the GOVERNOR upon the most recent date below such signatures.

WHEREOF EU ASAC, and the GOVERNOR have affixed their signatures as follows:

EU ASAC Programme Manager

Governor of

Date:

Date: